BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Evergy Missouri West, Inc.)	
d/b/a Evergy Missouri West's Request for)	File No. ER-2024-0189
Authority to Implement a General Rate)	Tariff No. JE-2024-0110
Increase for Electric Service)	

EVERGY MISSOURI WEST'S NOTICE OF CORRECTED TESTIMONY

COME NOW Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West ("EMW" or the "Company"), by and through their counsel, and for its *Notice of Corrected Testimony* ("Notice") states as follows:

- 1. On February 2, 2024, EMW filed the Direct Testimony of Ann E. Bulkley ("Bulkley Direct") in this case.
- 2. EMW just discovered that Attachment A (Ms. Bulkley's curriculum vitae, which summarizes her career, qualifications, and education, and a listing of her testimony filed in other proceedings), was erroneously excluded from the filing. Attachment A is referenced on page 2, line 17 of her Direct Testimony.
- 3. For the convenience of the parties, attached hereto is a full copy of the corrected Bulkley Direct for Company Witness Ann E. Bulkley, the insertion of the erroneously excluded Attachment A being the only correction made to the original filing.

WHEREFORE, the Company submits this Notice and corrected testimony to the Missouri Public Service Commission.

Respectfully submitted,

s Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner, MBN 39586 Evergy, Inc. 1200 Main – 16th Floor Kansas City, Missouri 64105

Phone: (816) 556-2314 Fax: (816) 556-2110 roger.steiner@evergy.com

Karl Zobrist, MBN 28325
Jacqueline Whipple, MBN 65270
Chandler Hiatt, MBN 75604
Dentons US LLP
4520 Main Street, Suite 1100
Kansas City, MO 64111
Phone: (816) 460-2400
Fax: (816) 531-7545
karl.zobrist@dentons.com
jacqueline.whipple@dentons.com
chandler.hiatt@dentons.com

James M. Fischer, MBN 27543 Fischer & Dority, P.C. 2081 Honeysuckle Lane Jefferson City, Missouri 65109 Phone: (573) 353-8647 ifischerpc@aol.com

Attorneys for Evergy Missouri West

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing document was served upon counsel for all parties on this 25th day of September 2024 by either e-mail or U.S. Mail, postage prepaid.

|s| Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner